

c2017-116B
GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Electoral Bill 2017

Second print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Entitlement to enrol**
Page 17, clause 30, line 37. Omit "12 months or more". Insert instead "life".
- No. 2 **Entitlement to enrol**
Page 24, clause 42, lines 33 and 34. Omit "a term of imprisonment of 12 months or longer". Insert instead "imprisonment for life".
- No. 3 **Entitlement to enrol**
Page 140, Schedule 8.16 [2], line 13. Omit "12 months or more". Insert instead "life".